5522	THE NEW ZEA
3. The business of the partnership w	vill be as follows:
(a) To carry on the business of hot roadhouse, auto-court, motel a in all their branches.	tel, tavern, restaurant, cafe, and apartment housekeepers
(b) To purchase, lease, take on hire or any real or personal propert privileges or easements which necessary or convenient for the	y and any rights, licences,
(c) To manage, maintain, develop, ex or otherwise deal with or disp property and rights of the par	oose of all or any part of the
(d) To undertake such other active necessary, advantageous or the hereof.	
4. The principal place at which the will be conducted is 51-61 Cable Stree	
5. The partnership shall be deemed to of this certificate pursuant to section 54 and subject to the provisions in the pearlier dissolution shall terminate upor the date of registration of this certifica	of the Partnership Act 1908 partnership deed relating to the expiry of 7 years from
SCHEDULI	E
General Partner: Name and Address	Capital Contribution
GAVIAL AFFAIRS LIMITED, a duly company having its registered office of Messrs Phillips Shayle-George Seventh Floor, Government Life Building, Customhouse Quay, Wellin	at the offices c, Solicitors, c Insurance
The Common Seal of GAVIAL AFFA affixed in the presence of:	AIRS LIMITED was hereunto
	R. V. PIKE, Director.
	HAVERFIELD, Secretary.
Acknowledged before me:	WAL Instinct of the Doors
L. G. W. BROV	WN, Justice of the Peace.  The Capital
Special Partners:	Contribution Which the Special
Name, Address and Occupati	Partners Shall Contribute

Special Partners: Name, Address and Occupation	Contribute Which the Special Partners Shall Contribute \$
Kirsty Margaret Turton Wood, 63A Penrose Street, Lower Hutt, housewife	100
Arthur Geoffrey Stewart, 114 Woburn Road, Lower Hutt, public valuer	50
Dennis John Morgan and Paula Mary Morgan, jointly both of 31 Rata Road, Hataitai, Wellington, plumber and teacher respectively	
John Miles, 3 Ashley Crescent, Miramar, Wellington, contractor	30
contractor	30

Signed by the said Kirsty Margaret Turton Wood, Arthur Geoffrey Stuart, John Miles, Dennis John Morgan and Paula Mary Morgan. Acknowledged before me:

L. G. W. BROWN, Justice of the Peace.

Anglo New Zealand Nominees Limited, Southpac House, 1 Victoria Street, Wellington, incorporated company

The Common Seal of Anglo New Zealand Nominees Limited was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

B. AVERY, Director.

Acknowleged before me:

G. H. DREES, Justice of the Peace.

PENTHOUSE NOMINEES LIMITED, BNZ Building, 1 Willis Street, Wellington, incorporated company

The Common Seal of Penthouse Nominees Limited was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

K. J. O'CONNOR, Director. R. J. HAMILTON-WILLIAMS, Director.

Acknowledged before me:

L. G. W. BROWN, Justice of the	Peace
Ian Hardy Symonds, 2 The Crescent Roseneath,	10
Aroha Ann Symonds, 2 The Crescent, Roseneath, teacher	23
Elizabeth Ann Symonds, 2 The Crescent, Roseneath, student nurse	2

Name, Address and Occupation	The Capital Contribution Which the Special Partners Shall Contribute \$
Michael Andrew Symonds, 2 The Crescent, Roseneath, money market dealer Donald Owen Neely, 25 Waipapa Road, Hataitai.	10
Wellington, sales manager	5
Allan George Hart, 10 Charles Street, Upper Hutt, contractor	25
David John Hart, 485A Stokes Valley Road, Stokes Valley, contractor	25
Judith Anne Paape, 12 Ardal Grove, Lower Hutt, company director	25
Janet May Paape, 15 Whirou Grove, Wellington, company director	25
William David Howie, 53 Tirohanga Road, Lower Hutt, patent attorney	100

Signed by the said Ian Hardy Symonds, Aroha Ann Symonds, Elizabeth Ann Symonds, Michael Andrew Symonds, Donald Owen Neely, Allan George Hart, David John Hart, Judith Anne Paape, Janet May Paape and William David Howie.

Acknowledged before me:

L. G. W. BROWN, Justice of the Peace.

PIKE INVESTMENTS LIMITED, 46-50 Bloomfield Terrace, Lower Hutt, incorporated company

The Common Seal of PIKE INVESTMENTS LIMITED, was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. V. PIKE, Governing Director.

Acknowledged before me:

L. G. W. BROWN, Justice of the Peace.

Dated the 27th day of November 1985. 9586

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

IN THE MATTER of section 56 of the Partnership Act 1908 and IN THE MATTER OF NELSON REAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

- 1. The name of the special partnership is NELSON REAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED AND COMPANY.
- 2. The names, addresses, occupations and capital contributions of the general and special partners are as set forth in the Schedule
  - 3. The business of the partnership will be as follows:
    - 3.1 To purchase, lease, take on hire or by any other means acquire any real or personal property together with such rights, licences, privileges or easements which the partnership may think necessary or convenient for the purpose of its business.
    - 3.2 To manage, maintain, develop, exchange, mortgage, lease, sell or otherwise deal with or dispose of all or any part of the property and rights of the partnership.
    - 3.3 To carry on any other business which the general partner and the special partners may determine to be beneficial to the partnership.
- 4. The principal place at which the business of the partnership will be conducted is at 1 Grey Street, Wellington.
- 5. The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and subject to the provisions in the partnership deed relating to earlier dissolution shall terminate upon the expiry of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate.

Dated the 22nd day of November 1985.

## SCHEDIII E

SCHEDULL	
General Partner: Name and Address	Capital Contribution \$
Nelson Real Property Holdings Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 1 Grey Street, Wellington	Nil
Special Partners:	
Juliet Barbara Neale, married woman of 221 Collingwood Street, Nelson	2,000
of 9 The Ridgeway, Nelson (jointly inter se)	2,000
Ian McLean Jack and Pamela Ann Jack both of 5	
Malcolm Place, Nelson (jointly inter se)	2,000